## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of assignment due to European convention of representing dates. previously recorded on Reel 024036 Frame 0115. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Execution date of Assignment needs to be September 4, 2007. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Tom Kjetil Askeland | 09/04/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Well Intervention Solutions AS |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Temahuset                      |  |
| City:           | Straume                        |  |
| State/Country:  | NORWAY                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | N-5353                         |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11884376 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336/607-7300

Email: Ismith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Dean Powell - Kilpatrick Townsend LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58311/347475

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura J. Smith

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment347475#page1.tif source=Assignment347475#page2.tif source=Assignment347475#page3.tif source=Assignment347475#page4.tif source=Assignment347475#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0822

OF \$40.00 11884376

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/05/2010 501110774

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Tom Kjetil Askeland | 04/09/2007     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Well Intervention Solutions AS |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Temahuset                      |  |
| City:           | Straume                        |  |
| State/Country:  | NORWAY                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | N-5353                         |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11884376 |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

336/607-7300

Email:

lsmith@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name:

Dean Powell - Kilpatrick Stockton

Address Line 1:

1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4:

Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

58311/347475

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Laura J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=ACAPOAssignment#page1.tif source=ACAPOAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0823

OP \$40,00 11884376



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



\*501110774A\*

MARCH 05, 2010

PTAS

DEAN POWELL - KILPATRICK STOCKTON 1001 WEST FOURTH STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/05/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024036/0115

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 58311/347475

ASSIGNOR:

ASKELAND, TOM KJETIL

DOC DATE: 04/09/2007

ASSIGNEE:

WELL INTERVENTION SOLUTIONS AS

TEMAHUSET

PATENT NUMBER:

STRAUME, NORWAY N-5353

SERIAL NUMBER: 11884376

FILING DATE: 02/07/2008

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR WELL INTERVENTION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0824

):DEAN POWELL - KILPATRICK STOCKTON COMPANY:1001 WEST FOURTH STREET

024036/0115 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0825

| Attorney's Do                                      | ocket No       | 58311/3474                      | 75            |   | PATENT   |
|--|----------------|---------------------------------|---------------|---|--|
|  |                |                                 | For:          | ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ F ☑ U.S. Application  | oreign Rights<br>or □ U.S. Patent  |
|  |                | ASSIGNME                        | NT (          | F INVENTION   |  |
| In considera<br>(\$1.00), the re<br>consideration, | eceipt of w    | payment by AS<br>hich is hereby | SIGN<br>ackno | EE to ASSIGNOR of contents of the contents of | of the sum of One Dollar ther good and valuation   |
| ASSIGNOR:  |                |                                 |               |   |  |
| Tom Kjetil As                                      | skeland        |                                 | N-53          | avegen 86<br>853 Straume<br>RWAY  | Norwegian  |
| (type or print nan                                 | ne of assignor | )                               | Addre         | 988   | Nationality  |
| (type or print non                                 |                | ,                               |               |   |  |
| hereby sells,                                      | assigns and    | d transfers to                  |               |   |  |
| ASSIGNEE:  |                |                                 |               |   |  |
| Well Interve                                       | ntion Solut    | ions AS                         |               |   | Temahuset<br>N-5353 Straume<br>NORWAY  |
| (type or print nar                                 | ne of Assigne  | e)                              |               |   | Address  |
| a Norwegian  |                |                                 |               |   |  |
| a Moi Wegian                                       | Corporatio     | •                               |               |   |  |
| (Nationality)                                      |                |                                 |               |   |  |
| and the succ                                       | essors, ass    | signs and legal r               | epres         | entatives of the ASS  | IGNEE  |
|  |                |                                 |               | of the following:   |  |
| X  | the entire     | right, title and in             | terest        | :   |  |
|  | an undivid     | led perce                       | nt (          | %) interest   |  |
| for the United                                     |                | d its territorial p             |               |   |  |
|  | •              |                                 |               | gn rights are also to   |  |
| X  |                |                                 |               | uding all rights to cla   |  |
| in and to any                                      |                |                                 |               | closed in the invention   |  |
|  | SYS            | TEM AND METH                    | I QOF         | OR WELL INTERV  | <u>ENTION</u>  |
| and which is                                       | found in       |                                 |               |   | a de la contraction de la cont |
| (a)  |                |                                 |               | ion executed on eve   |  |
| (b)  |                | *                               |               | ion executed on   |  |
|  |                | ASSIGNOR :                      | signin        | g below, hereby a   | al of this assignment, I, an uthorize and request my and Power of Attorney I   |

Page 1 of 2

|               |                              | executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. |
|---------------|------------------------------|---|
| (c)           | X                            | U.S. application serial no. 11/884,376 filed on August 15, 2007   |
| (d)           |                              | International application no. PCT//   |
| (e)           |                              | U.S. patent no issued   |
|               |                              | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent   |
|               |                              | regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.   |
| (f)           | $\boxtimes$                  | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the  |
|               |                              | right to claim priority   |
| any continu   | ıation, divis<br>e-examinati |   |
| ASSIGN        | OR hereby                    | covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance  |
| has been or   | r will be mad                | de or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;   |
| ASSIGN        | OR further                   | covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided   |
| promptly wi   | ith all pertin               | ent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters   |
| Patent and    | legal equi                   | valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will   |
| testify as to | the same                     | in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will  |
| promptly ex   | kecute and                   | deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,  |
| instruments   | s or affidav                 | its required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said   |
| application   | , said inven                 | tion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may   |
| be necessa    | ary or desira                | able to carry out the purposes thereof.   |
| IN WITNE      | SS WHER                      | EOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this   |
| WARNING:      | Date of sign                 | gning must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was  |

askeland

Tom Kjetil Askeland

(type name of Inventor)